CENTURY MILE - August 29, 2025 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs.
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Miss Invasive - 56.13 - May 11, 2019)
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: $28,000
Includes: $450 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $28,000

Value of Race: $27,610 (US$20,081) 1st $16,800 (US$12,219) , 2nd $5,600 (US$4,073) , 3rd $2,800 (US$2,037) , 4th $1,400
(US$1,018) , 5th $560 (US$407) , 6th $150 (US$109) , 7th $150 (US$109) , 8th $150 (US$109)

Weather: Clear, 31° C Track: Fast

Off at: 7:48 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
2Aug25 'CTM* 7 Kamal (Carter, Kyle)

Stay Risque (Asencio, Jose)
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Fractional Times: 22.18 46.83
Split Times: (24:65) (12:66)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Red Hawk Ranch
Owner: Mohamad K. Khan
Trainer: Brown, James

Disqualification(s):
Scratched Horse(s): S S Nikki (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $25,295

First Infantry (Hughes, Rasheed)
DQ-Little Did We Know (Foster, Tevin)
Bank Draft (Gonzalez, Enrique)
Dauntless Daryl (Nelson, Dane)
Sunday Rain (Malvaez, Mauricio)
Gracie Daymaker (Prescod, N'Rico)

# 6 Little Did We Know from 4 to 5

Wgt M/E

123 --
123 --
123 --
122 --
122 --
123 --
124 --
120 --

PP Start 3/16 3/8
78 4112 41
8 7 6% 6°
25 5112 51
6 4 31 1/2 32
16 2Head 2Head
4 2 7Head 71/2
33 8 8
5 1 11 lHead

Final Time: 59.49

Fin

2Head
31 1/4

6Head
73/4

8

Kamal, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Fed Biz out of Many Kisses, by Unbridled's Image. Foaled Feb 28, 2023 in AB.
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Odds

1.40*
15.10
6.65
4.10
4.35
7.45
44.95
20.80

Pool
1,623
12,166
4,119
8,400

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

tracked4-5w,wondriving
chsd,clsd gradually
angledout,fin gdenergy
fan3w,driftedin,gavewy
chked,yielded,plcd4th
late mild bid

mild interest late
earlyspd,bmpd,yielded

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
7  Kamal 4.80 2.90 2.80  $2.00 Daily Double 2-7 15.20
9  Stay Risque 9.60 6.80  $2.00 Exacta 7-9 44.40
2 First Infantry 3.70  $1.00 Superfecta 7-9-2-1 305.90
$0.60 Trifecta 7-9-2 59.76
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
7 Kamal 8 4212 42 14 qHead 12
9  Stay Risque 7 g3l2  gil4 gl 22
2 First Infantry 5 53 53 14 4112 32
6 Litle Did We Know 4 3t ghead  pHead 431/
1 Bank Draft 6 2t gftead  g21/2 5814
4 Dauntless Daryl 2 7712 794 763/4 gle 14
3 Sunday Rain 3 g7 34 g9 3/4 gb 3/4 712172
5  Gracie Daymaker 1 1t 1Head 6234 gl 14
Trainers: 7 - Brown, James; 9 - Buffalo, Marvin; 2 - Smith, Craig; 6 - Anderson, Gonzalo; 1 - Rycroft, Tim; 4 - Grieves, Ron; 3 - Davies, Deanne; 5 -
Grieves, Ron
Owners: 7 -Mohamad K. Khan; 9 - Buffalo, Marvin, Buffalo, Deb and Souster, Arnold; 2 - True North Stable, Graham, Jamie and Dialed In Racing Stable;

6 -Curtis Landry; 1 - Stetson Enterprises, Ltd.; 4 -lan Mikalson; 3 -Sheridan Lehouillier; 5 -Carla Amthor;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

KAMAL tracked four to five wide leaving the backstretch, was asked to quicken into the final turn, and won driving. STAY RISQUE chased outside into the
opening turn, and closed gradually to earn place. FIRST INFANTRY hurried early, angled out sharply to avoid traffic at the head of the stretch and finished
with good energy. LITTLE DID WE KNOW fanned three wide into the opening turn, drifted in at the head of the stretch, and gave way deep stretch. BANK
DRAFT hurried inside then shifted out two wide leaving the backstretch, rallied between foes at the quarter pole, checked out of tight quarters at the head of
the stretch, and yielded. DAUNTLESS DARYL late mild bid. SUNDAY RAIN loaded without the rider, and offered a mild interest late. GRACIE DAYMAKER
sent for the early lead, was under pressure through the turn, was bumped in traffic and yielded. STEWARDS INQUIRY AND JOCKEY OBJECTION- An
objection was lodged by the rider of BANK DRAFT alleging interference against the rider of LITTLE DID WE KNOW in the stretch run. After review of the
Stewards, LITTLE DID WE KNOW was disqualified and placed fifth for interference to BANK DRAFT.
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