CENTURY MILE - August 29, 2025 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs.

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Miss Invasive - 56.13 - May 11, 2019)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

Purse: \$28,000

Includes: \$450 Starters Bonus Available Money: \$28,000

Value of Race: \$27,610 (US\$20,081) 1st \$16,800 (US\$12,219), 2nd \$5,600 (US\$4,073), 3rd \$2,800 (US\$2,037), 4th \$1,400

(US\$1,018), 5th \$560 (US\$407), 6th \$150 (US\$109), 7th \$150 (US\$109), 8th \$150 (US\$109)

Weather: Clear, 31° C Track: Fast

Off at: 7:48 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Aug25 ⁷ CTM ⁴	7	Kamal (Carter, Kyle)	123		7	8	4 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	1 ^{Head}	12	1.40*	tracked4-5w,wondriving
	9	Stay Risque (Asencio, Jose)	123		8	7	64	6 ⁵	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	15.10	chsd,clsd gradually
	2	First Infantry (Hughes, Rasheed)	123		2	5	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	4 ¹	3 ^{1 1/4}	6.65	angledout,fin gdenergy
	6	DQ-Little Did We Know (Foster, Tevin)	122		6	4	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ²	2.	4 ⁵	4.10	fan3w,driftedin,gavewy
	1	Bank Draft (Gonzalez, Enrique)	122		1	6	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	5 ⁴	4.35	chked,yielded,plcd4th
	4	Dauntless Daryl (Nelson, Dane)	123		4	2	7 ^{Head}	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	7.45	late mild bid
8Aug25 ² CTM ⁶	3	Sunday Rain (Malvaez, Mauricio)	124		3	3	8	8	8	7 ^{3/4}	44.95	mild interest late
	5	Gracie Daymaker (Prescod, N'Rico)	120		5	1	1 ¹	1 ^{Head}	6 ⁴	8	20.80	earlyspd,bmpd,yielded

Fractional Times: 22.18 46.83

Split Times: (24:65) (12:66)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Kamal, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Fed Biz out of Many Kisses, by Unbridled's Image. Foaled Feb 28, 2023 in AB.

Final Time: 59.49

Breeder: Red Hawk Ranch Owner: Mohamad K. Khan Trainer: Brown, James

Disqualification(s): #6 Little Did We Know from 4 to 5

Scratched Horse(s): S S Nikki (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$25,295

Pgm	Horse
7	Kamal
9	Stay Risque
2	First Infantry

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4.80	2.90	2.80	\$2.00 Daily Double	2-7	15.20	1,623
	9.60	6.80	\$2.00 Exacta	7-9	44.40	12,166
		3.70	\$1.00 Superfecta	7-9-2-1	305.90	4,119
			\$0.60 Trifecta	7-9-2	59.76	8,400

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pam	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
ı gılı	Horse Name	Start				
7	Kamal	8	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/4}	1 ^{Head}	1 ²
9	Stay Risque	7	6 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{4 1/4}	3 ¹	2 ²
2	First Infantry	5	5 ³	5 ^{3 1/4}	41 1/2	3^2
6	Little Did We Know	4	3 ¹	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{3 1/4}
1	Bank Draft	6	2 ¹	2 ^{Head}	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{8 1/4}
4	Dauntless Daryl	2	7 ^{7 1/2}	7 ^{9 1/4}	$7^{6\ 3/4}$	6 ^{12 1/4}
3	Sunday Rain	3	8 ^{7 3/4}	8 ^{9 3/4}	8 ^{6 3/4}	7 ^{12 1/2}
5	Gracie Daymaker	1	1 ¹	1 ^{Head}	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	8 ^{13 1/4}
	,					

Trainers: 7 - Brown, James; 9 - Buffalo, Marvin; 2 - Smith, Craig; 6 - Anderson, Gonzalo; 1 - Rycroft, Tim; 4 - Grieves, Ron; 3 - Davies, Deanne; 5 -

Grieves, Ron

Owners: 7 -Mohamad K. Khan; 9 - Buffalo, Marvin, Buffalo, Deb and Souster, Arnold; 2 - True North Stable, Graham, Jamie and Dialed In Racing Stable;

6 -Curtis Landry; 1 - Stetson Enterprises, Ltd.; 4 -lan Mikalson; 3 -Sheridan Lehouillier; 5 -Carla Amthor;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

KAMAL tracked four to five wide leaving the backstretch, was asked to quicken into the final turn, and won driving. STAY RISQUE chased outside into the opening turn, and closed gradually to earn place. FIRST INFANTRY hurried early, angled out sharply to avoid traffic at the head of the stretch and finished with good energy. LITTLE DID WE KNOW fanned three wide into the opening turn, drifted in at the head of the stretch, and gave way deep stretch. BANK DRAFT hurried inside then shifted out two wide leaving the backstretch, rallied between foes at the quarter pole, checked out of tight quarters at the head of the stretch, and yielded. DAUNTLESS DARYL late mild bid. SUNDAY RAIN loaded without the rider, and offered a mild interest late. GRACIE DAYMAKER sent for the early lead, was under pressure through the turn, was bumped in traffic and yielded. STEWARDS INQUIRY AND JOCKEY OBJECTION- An objection was lodged by the rider of BANK DRAFT alleging interference against the rider of LITTLE DID WE KNOW in the stretch run. After review of the Stewards, LITTLE DID WE KNOW was disqualified and placed fifth for interference to BANK DRAFT.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE

Video Race Replay